Outside Plant  for
Business-Critical Continuity™
NetXtend™ Fuel Cell Series
Integrated Enclosure Solutions
2
Key Features
	 Flexible enclosure configura-
tions include a stand alone

Meets these industry standards Meets UL, CSA and Telcordia industry standards
10
Ordering Information
Ordering Matrix: NXF a b c d e f
Cross-Connect Cabinet NXFCS = NetXtend™ Fuel Cell Series
a) Kilowatt Range 02K = 2.0 kW fuel cell system
04K = 4.0 kW fuel cell system
06K = 6.0 kW fuel cell system
08K = 8.0 kW fuel cell system
10K = 10.0 kW fuel cell system
b) Fuel Reserve Time* 08H = 8 hours of backup time
12H = 12 hours of backup time
18H = 18 hours of backup time
24H = 24 hours of backup time
c) Voltage Output 24V = +24 volt applications
48V = -48 volt applications
d) Bridge Battery Requirement* 1H24 = One hour @ 24VDC
1H48 = One hour @ -48VDC
2H24 = Two hours @ 24VDC
2H48 = Two hours @ -48VDC
0000 = No Bridge Battery System
e) Optional Power Transfer Switch 0 = No
1 = Yes
f) Optional Integrated DC Power Systems 0 = No
5 = NetSure™ 501
7 = NetSure™ 701
*Additional back up times available
Example: Catalog number NXF08K08H48V1H4815 represents an 8.0 kW fuel cell system with 8 hours of backup storage, -48 volt DC output, a
bridge battery with 1 hour backup at -48VDC, a PTS and a NetSure™ 501 DC power system.
11
Ordering Information
Catalog No. Part No. Description
NXF04K12H48V000000 F2008206 4.0 kW fuel cell system and storage cabinet
NXF08K08H48V000000 F2008207 8.0 kW fuel cell system and storage cabinet
NXF04K12H48V1H4815 F2008208 4.0 kW fuel cell system, 12 hour backup storage cabinet, -48VDC output,
one hour Bridge Battery System, PTS, NetSure 501 DC power system
NXF08K08H48V1H4815 F2008209 8.0 kW fuel cell system, 8 hour backup storage cabinet, -48VDC output,
one hour Bridge Battery System, PTS, NetSure 501 DC power system
The NetXtend™ Fuel Cell Series is capable of providing backup power
to the most critical DC power sites. This integrated solution grows
with your backup power needs and infrastructure budget.